Wil

(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE DELHI GAZETTEE PART-IV

EXTRAORDINARY)

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI "
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE . =

No.F10(56)/96-97/IMFL/EX/ |5e - 2\

34, L-35 licensees and opium vends located in Delhi;

Sl Ng.

[y

NOTIFICATION

L-BLOCK, VIKAS BHAWAN, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI -

Dated : le

":L@H—I

In pursuance of the provision of Rule 52 of Delhi Excise
Rules, 2010,it is hereby ordered that the following dates/days shall be
observed as “Dry Days” during the period commencing from 01.01.2015
to 31.12.2015 in the National Capital Territory of Delhi by all L-1, L-1F,
L-2, L-3, L-4, L-5, L-6, L-6FG, L-6FE, L-7, L-7FG, L-7FE, L-8,L-9, L-10, L-
11, L-12, L-12F, L-14, L-18, L-23, L-23F,L+25, L-26, L-31, L-32, L-33, L-

Occasion

Milad-Un-Nabi or Id-E-Milad *
(Birthday of Prophet Mohammad)
Republic Day

Guru Ravidas’s Birthday

Swami Dayanand Saraswati Jayanti
Maha Shivratri

Holi

Ram Navami

"Mahavir Jayanti

Good Friday

Buddha Purnima

Idu’l Fitr *

Independence Day ‘
Janamashtami

Idu’l Zuha (Bakrid) *

Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday.
Dussehrea

Muharram

Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday

Diwali (Deepavali)

Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day
Guru Nanak's Birthday
Milad-Un-Nabl or Id-E- Milad
(Birthday of ProphetMohammad) *

* Subject to appearance of the Moon

2 aft fﬁ““\f"' 2L o,
w:.:é”'bh\ N L
O

rd
s-‘“;w.

Date
04.01.2015" -~

26.01.2015 l"
03.02.2015 - l
14.02.2015 - |
17.02.2015 -}
06.03.2015
28.03.2015
02.04.2015
03.04.2015

-04.,05,2015:

18.07.2015:
15.08.2015
r::s.cra.zmaL i
25.09.2015 |
02.10.2015 )
22.10.2015
24,10.2015
27.10.2015
11.11.2015
24.11.2015
25.11,2015

24.12.2015




All L-16, L-17, L-19, L-20, L-21, L-22, L-28, L-29, P-10 and P-13
. licencees shall observe only the following days as dry days;:

1 Republic Day 26.01.2015
2 Independence Day 15.08.2015
3 Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday. 02.10.2015

™

The above order is subject to the provision - that the

Commissioner of Excise, with approval of the Lt. Governor of the

National Capital Territory of Delhi, may at any time, declare any
dry day in addition to above, in respect of:-

(2) Any date/day notified as holiday Under Section 25 of the
Negotiable instfument Act.

(b) The day/date of polling and two days immediately
preceding the day/date of polling during any
election/bye election to be conducted by the Election
Commission of India within the National Capital Territory
of Delhi.

(¢) Any other date/day desired to be observed as such in
emergent cases or may delete any date from the above
list.

The licensees shall not be entitled to any compensation on
account of any changes effected in the above list.

The restriction of sale on liquor on dry days mentioned above
shall not apply to the service of liquor to residents in case of hotels
having L-15 licence.

All the licensees shall exhibit this list at some conspicuous
place of their licensed premises. rj

(NEERAJ SEMWAL)
COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE

No.F10(56)/96-97/IMFL/EX/ |5 4. 9] Dated : [0 | ":"‘J 24
Copy forwarded to :-

1, The Chief Secretary, Govt. of NCT of Delhi,
2 Principal Secretary to Hon‘ble Lt. Governor, Government of
) NCT of Delhi, Raj Niwas, Delhi. g e

b




