(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE DELHI GAZETTEE PART-IV EXTRAORDINARY)

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE L-BLOCK, VIKAS BHAWAN, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI

No.F10(56)/96-97/IMFL/EX/ 1507-21

Dated: 10/12/2014

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the provision of Rule 52 of Delhi Excise Rules, 2010, it is hereby ordered that the following dates/days shall be observed as "Dry Days" during the period commencing from 01.01.2015 to 31.12.2015 in the National Capital Territory of Delhi by all L-1, L-1F, L-2, L-3, L-4, L-5, L-6, L-6FG, L-6FE, L-7, L-7FG, L-7FE, L-8,L-9, L-10, L-11, L-12, L-12F, L-14, L-18, L-23, L-23F,L-25, L-26, L-31, L-32, L-33, L-34, L-35 licensees and opium vends located in Delhi:

SI. No.	Occasion	Date
1.	Milad-Un-Nabi or Id-E-Milad *	04.01.2015
	(Birthday of Prophet Mohammad)	
2.	Republic Day	26.01.2015
3.	Guru Ravidas's Birthday	03.02.2015
4.	Swami Dayanand Saraswati Jayanti	14.02.2015
5.	Maha Shivratri	17.02.2015
6.	Holi	06.03.2015
7.	Ram Navami	28.03.2015
	Mahavir Jayanti	02.04.2015
	Good Friday	03.04.2015
10.		04.05.2015
11.	Idu'l Fitr *	18.07.2015
12.	Independence Day	15.08.2015
13.	Janamashtami	05.09.2015
14.	Idu'l Zuha (Bakrid) *	25.09.2015
15.	Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday	02.10.2015
16.	Dussehra	22.10.2015
1) Ay 7	Muharram	24.10.2015
18. n. 19.	Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday	27.10.2015
19.	Diwali (Deepavali)	11.11.2015
19. 20.	Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day	24.11.2015
27,74	Guru Nanak's Birthday	25.11.2015
Color Day	Milad-Un-Nabi or Id-E- Milad	24.12.2015
Mery	(Birthday of Prophet Mohammad) *	27.12.2015

* Subject to appearance of the Moon

S.A. W. Army

All L-16, L-17, L-19, L-20, L-21, L-22, L-28, L-29, P-10 and P-13 licencees shall observe only the following days as dry days:

1.	Republic Day	26.01.2015
2.	Independence Day	15.08.2015
3.	Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday	02.10.2015

The above order is subject to the provision that the Commissioner of Excise, with approval of the Lt. Governor of the National Capital Territory of Delhi, may at any time, declare any dry day in addition to above, in respect of:-

- (a) Any date/day notified as holiday Under Section 25 of the Negotiable instrument Act.
- (b) The day/date of polling and two days immediately preceding the day/date of polling during any election/bye election to be conducted by the Election Commission of India within the National Capital Territory of Delhi.
- (c) Any other date/day desired to be observed as such in emergent cases or may delete any date from the above list.

The licensees shall not be entitled to any compensation on account of any changes effected in the above list.

The restriction of sale on liquor on dry days mentioned above shall not apply to the service of liquor to residents in case of hotels having L-15 licence.

All the licensees shall exhibit this list at some conspicuous place of their licensed premises.

(NEERAJ SEMWAL)
COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE

No.F10(56)/96-97/IMFL/EX/1507-21

Dated: 10 12 2014

Copy forwarded to :-

The Chief Secretary, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

 Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Government of NCT of Delhi, Raj Niwas, Delhi.